

Office of the Director

ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT P. O. Box 2261 - Little Rock, Arkansas Telephone (501) 569-2227

Contact: Randy Ort/David Nilles NR10-100 September 13, 2010

AHTD TO HOLD PUBLIC MEETING IN GREERS FERRY

LITTLE ROCK (9-13) The Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department (AHTD) will hold a Public Involvement Meeting in Greers Ferry to discuss proposed improvements to Highway 225, according to AHTD officials.

Plans call for replacing a bridge on Highway 225 over Midway Branch, near Greers Ferry.

The meeting will be held on Thursday, September 23rd, from 4:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m., in the cafeteria of West Side High School, 7295 Greers Ferry Road, in Greers Ferry.

The public is invited to visit anytime during the scheduled hours to view displays, ask questions and offer comments. For more information, contact the Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department's Environmental Division at 501-569-2281.

####

The Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department (AHTD) complies with all civil rights provisions of federal statutes and related authorities that prohibit discrimination in programs and activities receiving federal financial assistance. Therefore, the Department does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, color, age, national origin, religion or disability, in the admission, access to and treatment in the Department's programs and activities, as well as the Department's hiring or employment practices. Complaints of alleged discrimination and inquiries regarding the Department's nondiscrimination policies may be directed to James B. Moore, Jr., Section Head - EEO/DBE (ADA/504/Title VI Coordinator), P. O. Box 2261, Little Rock, AR 72203, (501) 569-2298, (Voice/TTY 711), or the following email address: james.moore@arkansashighways.com.